TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement filed at R/F 0593/0662

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Union National Bank of North Carolina		04/30/2012	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monaco Spinco Inc.	
Street Address:	4751 Hempstead Station Drive	
City:	Kettering	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45429	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0338509	DAY AT A GLANCE
Registration Number:	0558596	HYTONE
Registration Number:	0634044	MONTH AT A GLANCE
Registration Number:	0714411	AT-A-GLANCE
Registration Number:	1269780	DAY AT A GLANCE
Registration Number:	1269782	WEEK AT A GLANCE
Registration Number:	0806952	MONTHLY-MINDER
Registration Number:	1058407	PLAN-A-MONTH
Registration Number:	1213273	EXECUTIVE'S DAY MINDER
Registration Number:	1340667	DUO MINDER
Registration Number:	1364459	TIMEPEACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	04/30/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spinco Release Affidavit 039269-0250#page1.tif source=Spinco Release Affidavit 039269-0250#page2.tif source=Spinco Release Affidavit 039269-0250#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0651

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement is effective as of April 30, 2012 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

- I, Neil McLachlan, do hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am the President of Monaco Spinco Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 4751 Hempstead Station Drive, Kettering, Ohio 45429.
- 2. Monaco Spinco Inc., acquired certain trademarks from MeadWestvaco Corporation on April 27, 2012.
- 3. MeadWestvaco Corporation acquired certain trademarks from The Mead Corporation on December 31, 2002.
- 4. The Mead Corporation (successor-in-interest to Westab, Inc., and formerly known as Western Table & Stationery Corporation) acquired certain trademarks from At-A-Glance, Inc. on November 20, 2000.
- 5. At-A-Glance, Inc. acquired certain trademarks from Cullman Ventures, Inc., (successor-in-interest to Success Business Industries, Inc., which is formerly known as Columbian Art Works, Inc.) on November 20, 2000.
- 6. Cullman Ventures, Inc. acquired certain trademarks from Sheaffer Eaton Inc. on February 11, 1988.
 - 7. Sheaffer Eaton Inc. acquired certain trademarks from Textron Inc. on August 28, 1987.
- 8. Columbian Art Works, Inc. acquired certain registrations from Columbian Industries, Inc. (formerly known as Columbian Art Works, Inc.) on April 6, 1972.
 - 9. Textron, Inc. acquired certain trademarks from Eaton Paper Corporation on January 2, 1968.
- 10. Certain of these predecessor entities granted the following security interests (the "Security Interests") to select lenders:
 - A Security Interest was granted to Congress Financial Corporation (Central) by Columbian Art Works, Inc. dated 7/30/1991, and was recorded on 8/1/1991 at Reel/Frame 0803/0861. Subsequently, the Security Interest was assigned from Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) by Congress Financial Corporation (Central) dated 10/1/1993 and recorded on 12/7/1993 at Reel/Frame 1083/0497. The trademarks are listed on Schedule I.
 - A Security Interest was granted to National Westminster Bank USA by Sheaffer Eaton, Inc. dated 8/28/1987, and recorded on 2/9/1988 at Reel/Frame 0592/0238. The trademarks are listed on Schedule II.
 - A Security Interest was granted to First Union National Bank of North Carolina by Cullman Ventures, Inc. dated 2/10/1988, and recorded on 2/16/1988 at Reel/Frame 0593/0662. The trademarks are listed on **Schedule III**.
- 11. The obligations secured by the Security Interests have been repaid in full and the Security Interests have been terminated.
- 12. Due to unknown reasons, releases of the Security Interests for the above were not previously filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0652

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

MONACO SPINCO INC., as an Assignor

Name:

Title:

Schedule I

Releases Reel/Frame 0803/0861 and 1083/0497

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
SUCCESS and Design	71/280541	0287549	Registered
PERPETUCAL	73/318165	0885481	Registered
THE CALCUMETRIC	74/045583	1032997	Registered
SUCCESS and Design II	73/446644	1307999	Registered
TIME TELLER	73/546697	1381333	Registered

Schedule II Releases Reel/Frame 0592/0238

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
DAY-AT-A-GLANCE and Design I	71/373797	0338509	Registered
HYTONE and Design II	71/545924	0558596	Registered
MONTH-AT-A-GLANCE and Design I	71/694979	0634044	Registered
AT-A-GLANCE	72/102309	0714411	Registered
DAY-AT-A-GLANCE and Design II	73/381870	1269780	Registered
WEEK AT-A-GLANCE and Design II	73/381872	1269782	Registered

Schedule III Releases Reel/Frame 0593/0662

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
DAY-AT-A-GLANCE and Design I	71/373797	0338509	Registered
HYTONE and Design II	71/545924	0558596	Registered
MONTH-AT-A-GLANCE and Design I	71/694979	0634044	Registered
AT-A-GLANCE	72/102309	0714411	Registered
DAY-AT-A-GLANCE and Design II	73/381870	1269780	Registered
WEEK AT-A-GLANCE and Design II	73/381872	1269782	Registered
MONTHLY MINDER	72/211631	0806952	Registered
PLAN-A-MONTH	73/072833	1058407	Registered
EXECUTIVE'S DAY MINDER	73/333203	1213273	Registered
DUO MINDER	73/490060	1340667	Registered
TIMEPEACE and Design	73/533504	1364459	Registered

3

NY\2549448.2

RECORDED: 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0654